502011016 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Takenori KURATA	07/27/2012		
Daisuke SERIZAWA	07/25/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHON PLAST CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	3507-15, Yamamiya, Fujinomiya-shi			
City:	Shizuoka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13563438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2026384810

 Phone:
 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030469.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Eugene Benjamin

Total Attachments: 1

source=030469-00015_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0939 OP \$40.00 13563438

Docket Number 030469-00015

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN ·	CONSIDER	a MOLTAL	f the	sum	of One	Dollar	(\$1.00),	and	of (other	good	and	valuable
consideration	n paid to the	undersign	ed inv	cator	(a) (her	einafter	ASSIGN	OR)	by		77		
3.7777.633.5°	m kamaa	of many											

	And the second section of the sectio	ortal transmittee tremsentered	o'y						
[Insert	NEION FLAST CO., LTD.								
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	3507-15, Yamamiya, Fujinomiya-shi, Sh	3507-15, Yamamiya, Fujinomiya-shi, Shizuoka, Japan							
	(hereinafter ASSIONEE), the receipt of what hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to ASI including the right to sue for past infringem invention entitled	SIGNEE the entire and exclus	ive right, title and interest.						
[Title of Invention]	STRUCTURE OF MOUNTING COWL-TOP COVER								
[*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters Patent of t otherwise indicated below:	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:							
the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	filed on July 31, 2012, and as (Arent Pox LLP is hereby sufferized to insert the s	ssigned Application Number eries code, application number and/or fi	13/563,438 ling date hereon, when known)						
,	and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re priority thereto, for the full term or terms for	examination thereof, and any	other application claiming						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute continuing, divisional, reissue or reexami assignments in connection with such applica	nation applications thereof an	d also to execute sensusts						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute litigation, or other legal proceeding white continuation, division, reissue or reexaminate and to cooperate with the ASSIGNER in exproceeding with such interference, litigation,	in may be declared concernic ion thereof or Letters Patent or ; erv way possible in obtaining ;	ng this application or any						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi	s/her/their signature(s).						
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	Johanni Kuneta (SIONATURE) Jaikuke Levizaua	Takenori KURATA	<u>07/27/2012</u> (DATE)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)							
	<u>O'OROGO AOTBAWA</u> (SIGNATURE)	Daisuke SERJZAWA (TYPE NAME)	<u>07/25/20/2</u> (DATE)						
	Commission of the Control of the Con	(r rr is intentic)	(DATE)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYFE NAME)	(DATE)						

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0940

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 08/02/2012